

PLASMA TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED

The Surface Engineering Company

1754 Crenshaw Blvd., Torrance, CA 90501-3384 (310) 320-3373

> 70 Rye St., South Windsor, CT 06074-1218 (860) 282-0659



FAA: DN3R455L / EASA.145.4751 Torrance, CA

Environmental Policy

Plasma Technology, Inc., as a pioneering leader in the field of thermal spray, strives to provide the finest high-performance surface finishes to meet the demands of aerospace customers. It is the policy of Plasma Technology, Inc. to be a leader in environmental stewardship, to reduce its carbon footprint, to minimize energy consumption, to reduce air emissions of fine particulate matter to support a healthy community, to recycle process waste, to minimize waste streams to landfill, and to use vendors who demonstrate environmental stewardship. Plasma Technology, Inc. sources metals to ensure human rights are respected and ensure Dodd-Frank conflict mineral compliance. It is the policy of Plasma Technology, Inc. to comply with federal and state regulations including REACH and RoHS guidance, Federal EPA, State of Connecticut, FAA, SEC, CalEPA, CUPA, California DOT, AQMD, CARB, Water Board, Los Angeles County Public Health, and the City of Torrance Fire Department. Plasma Technology works closely with the City of Torrance on environmental programs to ensure the health and well-being of our employees and community.

Plasma Technology, Inc. is a pioneering leader in the field of environmental conservation and safety. Where we do business, we employ the principles of human factors to our environmental best practices. It is the policy of Plasma Technology, Inc. to:

- be a leader in environmental stewardship,
- reduce its carbon footprint,
- minimize energy consumption,
- reduce air emissions of fine particulate matter,
- support a healthy community,
- recycle process waste,
- minimize waste streams to landfills,
- use vendors who demonstrate environmental stewardship,
- source metals and materials to ensure human rights are respected, and
- ensure Dodd-Frank conflict mineral compliance.

Plasma Technology, Inc. works to continuously improve processes to enhance the health and well-being of employees and community. We have been honored by The Global News with the "Friends of the Earth Award as an environmentally-responsive company that actively supports the preservation and protection of our planet."

Robert Dowell President / CEO